
Official Box Score - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Win: Wiggins,Alexis (3-0) Loss: Makowski,Addison (0-1) Save: None.

Omaha 14 (7-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Groff,Rylinn C 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
29 Sedlacek,Taylor SS 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
3  White,Rylee (PH/SS) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

25 Sample,Bailey 3B 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
22 Glenn,Caroline (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

12  Johnson,Katherine 2B 4 2 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 2
9  Cramer,Marra CF 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
1  Novitske,Ellie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Schmidt,Sammy RF 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Durr,Emma (RF) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Rongisch,Ava LF 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Boltz,Hailey (LF) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8  Wilwerding,Haley 1B 2 1 1 1 0 1 7 0 0 1
10  Hatten,Berkley (PH) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Edwards,Alyson (P) DH 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hawks,Libby (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2  Wiggins,Alexis P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 14 15 12 2 2 15 9 0 7

BATTING

2B: Durr (off Limon).

HR: Johnson (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Albright); Edwards 2 (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Makowski)
(3rd, 0 out, RBI off Albright); Sedlacek (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Makowski)
TB: Johnson 5; Edwards 8; Sedlacek 5; Durr 2. 2-Out RBI: Wilwerding. HBP: Groff;
Rongisch; Sample; Wilwerding.

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Johnson; Cramer. CS: Schmidt.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Johnson, Cramer).

FDU 0 (0-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Rishel,Madison CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
24 Jupinka,Amanda (CF/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Holguin,Brianna 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Ayala,Sophia (2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

27 OSullivan,Kailee 3B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Reyes,Brooklyn (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Milonopoulos,Zoe SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
88 Valdez,Zoe (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13  Stone,Ayden 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
26 Hemingway,Jordyn (1B) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

22 Quezada,Celeste DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Cunningham,Riley (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Milonopoulos,Dimitra C 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
6  Alonso,Hannah (CF) RF 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2  Conklin,Mikayla LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11  Hudd,Brianna (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Makowski,Addison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Albright,Sierra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Limon,MaryJane (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 15 0 1 0 1 1 15 4 2 1

BATTING

GDP: Milonopoulos.

Team RISP: 0-2.

UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Wiggins,Alexis (W) 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9 26 20

18  Edwards,Alyson (5) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 7 6 25 14

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 1 1 16 15 51 34

GO-FO: Wiggins 6-2; Edwards 2-3.

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Makowski,Addison (L) 1.0 3 5 5 1 0 11 7 31 15

72 Albright,Sierra (2) 1.1 6 7 7 1 1 11 10 31 20
56 Limon,MaryJane (3.1) 2.2 6 2 2 0 1 14 13 40 28

Totals 5.0 15 14 14 2 2 36 30 102 63

HB: Makowski 3; Limon.

GO-FO: Makowski 0-3; Albright 0-2; Limon 2-4.

Umpires: HP: Orlando Mahone; 1B: James Edmunds Sr.; 2B: ; 3B: Greg Walker.
First Pitch:5:06 PM. Duration:1:24.

Attendance:153

Weather:Temp: 62F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/3b/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 17/rf/Schmidt,Sammy;

23/lf/Rongisch,Ava; 8/1b/Wilwerding,Haley; 18/dh/Edwards,Alyson; 2/p/Wiggins,Alexis;

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/ss/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 22/dh/Quezada,Celeste;

00/c/Milonopoulos,Dimitra; 6/rf/Alonso,Hannah; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 14/p/Makowski,Addison;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNO batting

Groff,Rylinn hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

Sedlacek,Taylor walked (3-1 BBBKB); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Groff,Rylinn advanced to third base; Sedlacek,Taylor advanced to second
base.

Johnson,Katherine fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 KK).

Cramer,Marra flied out to lf (1-1 FB).

Schmidt,Sammy popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - FDU batting

Rishel,Madison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Holguin,Brianna grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

OSullivan,Kailee fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 0 0 0 3

FDU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNO batting

Rongisch,Ava reached on an error by Stone,Ayden (E3) (0-1 K).

Wilwerding,Haley hit by pitch (1-2 SFB); Rongisch,Ava advanced to second base.

Edwards,Alyson homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Rongisch,Ava scored from second base; Wilwerding,Haley
scored from first base.

Groff,Rylinn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Sedlacek,Taylor homered to left field, 2RBI (3-1 BBFB); Groff,Rylinn scored from first base.

FDU pitching change: Albright,Sierra replaces Makowski,Addison.

Sample,Bailey singled to left field (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine singled up the middle (1-2 FBK); Sample,Bailey advanced to second base.

Cramer,Marra singled, RBI (1-0 B); Sample,Bailey scored from second base; Johnson,Katherine advanced from
first base to third base.

Cramer,Marra stole third base; Johnson,Katherine stole home, scored.

Schmidt,Sammy walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Schmidt,Sammy out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Cramer,Marra scored.

Rongisch,Ava flied out to cf (0-0).

Wilwerding,Haley struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bottom of 2nd - FDU batting

Milonopoulos,Zoe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Stone,Ayden popped up to second base (0-1 K).

Quezada,Celeste grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 8 6 1 0

FDU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNO batting

Edwards,Alyson homered to left field, RBI (0-0).

Groff,Rylinn reached on an error by OSullivan,Kailee (E5) (2-2 KFBFB).

Sedlacek,Taylor singled to shallow left field (1-1 BF); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Johnson,Katherine homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Groff,Rylinn scored from second base;

Sedlacek,Taylor scored from first base.

FDU pitching change: Limon,MaryJane replaces Albright,Sierra.

Cramer,Marra flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB).

Schmidt,Sammy singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SF).

Rongisch,Ava hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base.

Wilwerding,Haley singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Schmidt,Sammy scored from second base;
Wilwerding,Haley out at second base, cf to ss.

Bottom of 3rd - FDU batting

UNO defensive substitution: Durr,Emma replaces Schmidt,Sammy at rf

UNO defensive substitution: Boltz,Hailey replaces Rongisch,Ava at lf

FDU substitution: Jupinka,Amanda replaces Rishel,Madison at cf, batting 1st.

FDU substitution: Ayala,Sophia replaces Holguin,Brianna at 2b, batting 2nd.

FDU substitution: Reyes,Brooklyn replaces OSullivan,Kailee at 3b, batting 3rd.

FDU substitution: Hemingway,Jordyn replaces Stone,Ayden at 1b, batting 5th.

FDU substitution: Hudd,Brianna replaces Conklin,Mikayla at lf, batting 9th.

Milonopoulos,Dimitra struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Alonso,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SBK).

Hudd,Brianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 5 5 1 1

FDU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNO batting

FDU position change: Jupinka,Amanda now playing rf from cf

FDU position change: Alonso,Hannah now playing cf from rf

FDU defensive substitution: Conklin,Mikayla replaces Hudd,Brianna at lf

Edwards,Alyson flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Groff,Rylinn singled down the left field line (2-1 FBB).

UNO substitution: White,Rylee pinch hitting for Sedlacek,Taylor.

White,Rylee singled to right center (0-2 KF); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

UNO substitution: Glenn,Caroline pinch hitting for Sample,Bailey.

Glenn,Caroline struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Johnson,Katherine flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB).

Bottom of 4th - FDU batting

UNO position change: White,Rylee remains in the game at ss

UNO position change: Glenn,Caroline remains in the game at 3b

UNO position change: Edwards,Alyson now playing p from dh

UNO position change: Wiggins,Alexis now playing OUT from p

Jupinka,Amanda popped up up the middle putout by ss (1-0 B).

Ayala,Sophia flied out to cf (1-2 BKF).

Reyes,Brooklyn grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 0 2 0 2

FDU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNO batting

UNO substitution: Novitske,Ellie pinch hitting for Cramer,Marra.

Novitske,Ellie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Durr,Emma doubled to center field (0-0).

Boltz,Hailey singled to right field (0-1 K); Durr,Emma advanced to third base.

UNO substitution: Hatten,Berkley pinch hitting for Wilwerding,Haley.

Hatten,Berkley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Durr,Emma scored; Boltz,Hailey
advanced to second base; Hatten,Berkley out at first base, 2b to 1b.

UNO substitution: Hawks,Libby pinch hitting for Edwards,Alyson.

Hawks,Libby grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 5th - FDU batting

UNO substitution: Cramer,Marra replaces Novitske,Ellie at cf, batting 5th.

UNO substitution: Wilwerding,Haley replaces Hatten,Berkley at 1b, batting 8th.

UNO substitution: Edwards,Alyson replaces Hawks,Libby at p, batting 9th.

FDU substitution: Valdez,Zoe pinch hitting for Milonopoulos,Zoe.

Valdez,Zoe walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Hemingway,Jordyn singled to right field (3-2 BKFBFB); Valdez,Zoe advanced to second base.

FDU substitution: Cunningham,Riley pinch hitting for Quezada,Celeste.

Cunningham,Riley reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow left field (0-2 FS); Valdez,Zoe out at third base, lf to

3b; Hemingway,Jordyn advanced to second base.

Milonopoulos,Dimitra lined into double play to cf (1-0 B); Hemingway,Jordyn out at 2B on the play, cf to 2b, in a

double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 1 2 0 1

FDU 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/3b/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 17/rf/Schmidt,Sammy;

23/lf/Rongisch,Ava; 8/1b/Wilwerding,Haley; 18/dh/Edwards,Alyson; 2/p/Wiggins,Alexis;

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/ss/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 22/dh/Quezada,Celeste;

00/c/Milonopoulos,Dimitra; 6/rf/Alonso,Hannah; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 14/p/Makowski,Addison;

Top of 2nd - UNO batting

Rongisch,Ava reached on an error by Stone,Ayden (E3) (0-1 K).

Wilwerding,Haley hit by pitch (1-2 SFB); Rongisch,Ava advanced to second base.

Edwards,Alyson homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Rongisch,Ava scored from second base; Wilwerding,Haley scored from first base.

Groff,Rylinn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Sedlacek,Taylor homered to left field, 2RBI (3-1 BBFB); Groff,Rylinn scored from first base.

FDU pitching change: Albright,Sierra replaces Makowski,Addison.

Sample,Bailey singled to left field (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine singled up the middle (1-2 FBK); Sample,Bailey advanced to second base.

Cramer,Marra singled, RBI (1-0 B); Sample,Bailey scored from second base; Johnson,Katherine advanced from first base to third base.

Cramer,Marra stole third base; Johnson,Katherine stole home, scored.

Schmidt,Sammy walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Schmidt,Sammy out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Cramer,Marra scored.

Rongisch,Ava flied out to cf (0-0).

Wilwerding,Haley struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

8 R, 6 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UNO batting

Edwards,Alyson homered to left field, RBI (0-0).

Groff,Rylinn reached on an error by OSullivan,Kailee (E5) (2-2 KFBFB).

Sedlacek,Taylor singled to shallow left field (1-1 BF); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Johnson,Katherine homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Groff,Rylinn scored from second base; Sedlacek,Taylor scored from first base.

FDU pitching change: Limon,MaryJane replaces Albright,Sierra.

Cramer,Marra flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB).

Schmidt,Sammy singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SF).



Rongisch,Ava hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base.

Wilwerding,Haley singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Schmidt,Sammy scored from second base; Wilwerding,Haley out at second base, cf to
ss.

5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - UNO batting

UNO substitution: Novitske,Ellie pinch hitting for Cramer,Marra.

Novitske,Ellie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Durr,Emma doubled to center field (0-0).

Boltz,Hailey singled to right field (0-1 K); Durr,Emma advanced to third base.

UNO substitution: Hatten,Berkley pinch hitting for Wilwerding,Haley.

Hatten,Berkley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Durr,Emma scored; Boltz,Hailey advanced to second base;

Hatten,Berkley out at first base, 2b to 1b.

UNO substitution: Hawks,Libby pinch hitting for Edwards,Alyson.

Hawks,Libby grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Omaha at FDU
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

OMAHA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Groff, Rylinn c 3 2 2 0

2 #3 White, Rylee
#29 Sedlacek, Taylor

ss 1

2

0

2

1

2

0

2

3 #22 Glenn, Caroline
#25 Sample, Bailey

3b 1

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

4 #12 Johnson, Katherine 2b 4 2 2 3

5 #9 Cramer, Marra
#1 Novitske, Ellie

cf 3

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

6 #32 Durr, Emma
#17 Schmidt, Sammy

rf 1

2

1

1

1

1

0

0

7 #5 Boltz, Hailey
#23 Rongisch, Ava

lf 1

2

0

1

1

0

0

0

8 #8 Wilwerding, Haley
#10 Hatten, Berkley

1b 2

1

1

0

1

0

1

1

9 #18 Edwards, Alyson

#24 Hawks, Libby

p 3

1

2

0

2

0

4

0

Totals 30 14 15 12
Runs 0 8 5 0 1 14
Hits 0 6 5 2 2 15
Errors 0 1 1 0 0 2
LOB 3 0 1 2 1 7

UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Wiggins,Alexis (W) 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9 26 20
18  Edwards,Alyson (5) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 7 6 25 14

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 1 1 16 15 51 34

GO-FO: Wiggins 6-2; Edwards 2-3.

HBP 1B LS 1B 7

BB HR 7 1B 7 1B9

HBP 1B 7 F8

*

KL

*

FF5

*

1BMISBH HR8 F7

*

F7

*

1B5
1RBI
SB3

F8

*

F8

*

P6

*

BB 1B LS 2B8

F8

*

HBP 1B9

HBP

K

*

1B6
1RBI

FC4-3
1RBI

HR 7 HR 7
1RBI

F8

*

G1-3

*



Omaha at FDU
02/14/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

FDU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Jupinka, Amanda
#19 Rishel, Madison

rf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #54 Ayala, Sophia
#42 Holguin, Brianna

2b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #23 Reyes, Brooklyn
#27 O'Sullivan, Kailee

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #88 Valdez, Zoe
#12 Milonopoulos, Zoe

PH 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #26 Hemingway, Jordyn
#13 Stone, Ayden

1b 1

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #7 Cunningham, Riley
#22 Quezada, Celeste

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #00 Milonopoulos, Dimitra c 2 0 0 0

8 #6 Alonso, Hannah cf 1 0 0 0

9 #2 Conklin, Mikayla
#11 Hudd, Brianna

lf 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 15 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 1
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 0 1 1

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Makowski,Addison (L) 1.0 3 5 5 1 0 11 7 31 15
72 Albright,Sierra (2) 1.1 6 7 7 1 1 11 10 31 20
56 Limon,MaryJane (3.1) 2.2 6 2 2 0 1 14 13 40 28

Totals 5.0 15 14 14 2 2 36 30 102 63

HB: Makowski 3; Limon.

GO-FO: Makowski 0-3; Albright 0-2; Limon 2-4.

G4-3

*

P6

*

G5-3

*

F8

*

FF5

*

G2-3

*

G4-3

*

BBOUT

*

P4

*

1B9OUT

*

G5-3

*

FC5

K

*

4

*

G6-3

*

G4-3

*


